# 840.00 86141

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374553

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Computershare Trust Company, National Association, as Trustee and Collateral Agent		02/19/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Interactive Network, Inc.	
Street Address:	1161 Old Country Road	
City:	Belmont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94002	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Friendfinder Networks Inc.	
Street Address:	220 Humboldt Ct.	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	General Media Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Broad Street, 14th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	
Name:	General Media Entertainment, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Broad Street, 14th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	
Name:	GMCI Internet Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Broad Street, 14th Floor	
	TBAREMARK	

TRADEMARK

900355438 REEL: 005739 FRAME: 0540

City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	
Name:	GMI On-Line Ventures, Ltd.	
Street Address:	8944 Mason Avenue	
City:	Chatsworth	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91311	
Entity Type:	Limited: DELAWARE	
Name:	Penthouse Images Acquisitions, Ltd.	
Street Address:	20 Broad Street, 14th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	Limited: NEW YORK	
Name:	PMGI Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 200	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Pure Entertainment Telecommunications, Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Broad Street, 14th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	
Name:	Penthouse Digital Media Productions Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Broad Street, 14th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	
Name:	Danni Ashe, Inc.	
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway, N.W.	
City:	Boca Raton	
•	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	Boca Raton FLORIDA	

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	General Media Art Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	20 Broad Street, 14th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10005		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Tan Door Media Inc.		
Street Address:	220 Humboldt Ct.		
City:	Sunnyvale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94089		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Fierce Wombat Games Inc.		
Street Address:	220 Humboldt Ct.		
City:	Sunnyvale		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94089		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Playtime Gaming Inc.		
Street Address:	910 E. Hamilton Avenue, 6th Floor		
City:	Campbell		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95008		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		
Name:	Argus Payments Inc.		
Street Address:	910 E. Hamilton Avenue, 6th Floor		
City:	Campbell		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95008		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Magnolia Blossom Inc.		
Street Address:	8944 Mason Avenue		
City:	Chatsworth		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91311		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	Global Alphabet, Inc.		
Street Address:	220 Humboldt Ct.		
	TRADEMARK		

**REEL: 005739 FRAME: 0542** 

City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Fastcupid, Inc.	
Street Address:	220 Humboldt Ct.	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Medley.com Inc.	
Street Address:	910 E. Hamilton Avenue, 6th Floor	
City:	Campbell	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Friendfinder California Inc.	
Street Address:	220 Humboldt Ct.	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Streamray Inc.	
Street Address:	220 Humboldt Ct.	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	
Name:	Confirm ID, Inc.	
Street Address:	220 Humboldt Ct.	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Streamray Studios Inc.	
Street Address:	220 Humboldt Ct.	
City:	Sunnyvale	
	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	West Coast Facilities Inc.	
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 200	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Video Bliss, Inc.	
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 200	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Snapshot Productions, LLC	
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 200	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	
Name:	Sharkfish, Inc.	
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 200	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Traffic Cat, Inc.	
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 200	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Big Island Technology Group, Inc	
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 200	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	PPM Technology Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 200	
	TRADEMARK	

**REEL: 005739 FRAME: 0544** 

City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	FRNK Technology Group	
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 200	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Transbloom, Inc.	
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 200	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	NAFT News Corporation	
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 200	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Blue Hen Group Inc.	
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 200	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Name:	Friendfinder Ventures Inc.	
Street Address:	6800 Broken Sound Parkway NW, Suite 200	
City:	Boca Raton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	
Name:	XVHUB Group Inc.	
Street Address:	2044 Magan Ayanya	
	8944 Mason Avenue	
City:	Chatsworth	
City: State/Country:		

Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Perfectmatch Inc.
Street Address:	220 Humboldt Ct.
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Various, Inc.
Street Address:	220 Humboldt Ct.
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86141935	PENTHOUSE LOUNGE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 561-653-5000

**Email:** peter.chiabotti@akerman.com, angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Akerman LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3188

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0297300
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=17 USPTO Recorded Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 10-14-14 Computershare Trust Company#page1.tif

source=17 USPTO Recorded Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 10-14-14 Computershare Trust Company#page2.tif

source=17 USPTO Recorded Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 10-14-14 Computershare Trust Company#page3.tif

# Release Of Security Interest In Trademarks For Reel No. 5380, Frame No. 0606, Recorded On 10/14/2014

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement ("Release") is made effective the date of last signature below ("Effective Date"), by Computershare Trust Company, National Association, as Trustee and Collateral Agent, in favor of the companies set forth on Schedule A (collectively, "Released Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Indenture ("Indenture"), dated as of December 20, 2013, among FriendFinder Networks Inc. ("FFN"), Interactive Network, Inc. ("INI" and together with FFN, the "Issuers"), the Guarantors party thereto ("Guarantors") and Computershare Trust Company, National Association, as Trustee and Collateral Agent, ("Trustee and Collateral Agent") related to the Issuers' 14% Senior Secured Notes due 2018 (capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein have the meaning given to such terms in the Indenture) and to the Security and Pledge Agreement and the other Note Documents to which Streamray Inc. (together with FFN, the "Sellers") and Danni Ashe, Inc., GMCI Internet Operations, Inc., GMI On-Line Ventures, Ltd., General Media Communications, Inc., General Media Entertainment, Inc., Great Ganilly Enterprise Limited, NAFT Media, S.L., Network Domain Services N.V., PMGI Holdings Inc., Penthouse Clubs International Establishment, Penthouse Digital Media Productions Inc., Penthouse Images Acquisitions, Ltd., Pure Entertainment Telecommunications, Inc., Streamray Studios Inc., Tan Door Media Inc., XVHUB Group Inc. ("Acquired Companies"), each a Guarantor and Subsidiary, are parties.

WHEREAS, the Sellers are selling all of their stock in the Acquired Companies ("Sale Stock"). Pursuant to Sections 9.2 and 10.7 of the Indenture, the Trustee and the Collateral Agent are releasing (a) the Liens in the Sale Stock, and (b) the Acquired Companies from all their obligations under the Indenture, the Guaranty and the Security Documents to which they are parties, including the Liens on the Collateral granted by the Acquired Companies.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Documents, Released Parties granted to Trustee and Collateral Agent, a security interest in, among other things, certain Licenses, Trademarks, goods and other rights (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), including without limitation, the Trademarks set forth in Schedule B attached hereto.

WHEREAS, in connection with the security interest in the Trademark Collateral, documentation was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date above, and at the reel and frame nos. above.

WHEREAS, Trustee and Collateral Agent has the requisite power and authority to release and discharge the security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, from and after the date of this Release, the Trustee and the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and remits to Released Parties any and all right, title and interest in and to its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation, the Trademarks identified in Schedule B, and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral to Released Parties. The Trustee and Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Released Parties or Released Parties' authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer on <u>February 19</u>, 2016.

COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Trustee and Collateral Agent

Name: >

Rose Stroud Trust Office

{36069376;1} BP Trademark Security Release for October 14, 2014, at Reel 5380, Frame 0606

### Schedule A - Released Party

- 1. INTERACTIVE NETWORK, INC.
- 2. FRIENDFINDER NETWORKS INC.
- 3. GENERAL MEDIA ART HOLDINGS, INC.
- 4. GENERAL MEDIA COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
- 5. GENERAL MEDIA ENTERTAINMENT, INC.
- 6. GMCI INTERNET OPERATIONS, INC.
- 7. GMI ON-LINE VENTURES, LTD.
- 8. PENTHOUSE IMAGES ACQUISITIONS, LTD.
- 9. WEST COAST FACILITIES INC.
- 10. PMGI HOLDINGS INC.
- 11. PURE ENTERTAINMENT TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.
- 12. PENTHOUSE DIGITAL MEDIA PRODUCTIONS INC.
- 13. VIDEO BLISS, INC.
- 14. DANNI ASHE, INC.
- 15. SNAPSHOT PRODUCTIONS, LLC
- 16. VARIOUS, INC.
- 17. TAN DOOR MEDIA INC.
- 18. FIERCE WOMBAT GAMES INC.
- 19. NAFT NEWS CORPORATION
- 20. PLAYTIME GAMING INC.
- 21. ARGUS PAYMENTS INC.
- 22. BLUE HEN GROUP INC.
- 23. FRIENDFINDER VENTURES INC.
- 24. XVHUB GROUP INC.
- 25. PERFECTMATCH INC.
- 26. MAGNOLIA BLOSSOM INC.
- 27. GLOBAL ALPHABET, INC.
- 28. SHARKFISH, INC.
- 29. TRAFFIC CAT, INC.
- 30. BIG ISLAND TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.
- 31. FASTCUPID, INC.
- 32. MEDLEY.COM INCORPORATED
- 33. PPM TECHNOLOGY GROUP, INC.
- 34. FRIENDFINDER CALIFORNIA INC.
- 35. STREAMRAY INC.
- 36. CONFIRM ID, INC.
- 37. FRNK TECHNOLOGY GROUP
- 38. TRANSBLOOM, INC.
- 39. STREAMRAY STUDIOS INC.

{36069376;1} BP Trademark Security Release for October 14, 2014, at Reel 5380, Frame 0606

# Schedule B - Trademark Collateral

1 Serial #:

86141935 Filing Dt: 12/12/2013 Reg #: NONE Reg. Dt:

Mark:

PENTHOUSE LOUNGE

{36069376;1} BP Trademark Security Release for October 14, 2014, at Reel 5380, Frame 0606

**TRADEMARK RECORDED: 02/25/2016 REEL: 005739 FRAME: 0549**